

Spl. NDPS 54 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-001853-2022
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No.35
06.06.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW.1.
- 2) Sole accused namely, Enamul Haque is present with his Ld. lawyer
- 3) Ld. P.P in charge is present with PW.1 SI Toton Debnath who is further examined in part.
- 4) At this stage Ld. P.P in charge files one application praying for adjournment and the prayer is considered and allowed.
- 5) Fixing to date **(09.06.2026)** for further evidence of PW No. 1.
- 6) Copy of this order be forwarded to the IC, Gaolpokher PS with a direction to ensure the production of relevant original GD book along with PS Malkhana Property Register relating to this case along with certified to true copies of those entries before this Court on 18.06.2026, without fail.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS Act)
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(NDPS Act)
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.